July 17

t to Julius Constandt,
{f the premises herein
described, to erect a frame one-story
puilding, approx. 18 ft. X 2'0 {t.
size, on lot 6, Jacob Young's Hous-
ten Ave. Sub., on the east side of
Whittier Ave., scuth of Somerset, for
use only as a model display garage.
Provided, that said work shall be
performed under the supervision of
the Dept. of Buildings and Safety
Engineering, and in accordance with
plans submitted to and approved by
said department, and further
provided, That no right shall be
granted to the grantee herein to
maintain such building for any pur-
pose other than as hereinbefore
stipulated, and further
Provided, That this resolution is
revocable at the will, whim or caprice
of the Common Council and also per-
mits issued by virtue hereof, and
grantee hereby expressly waives any
right to claim damages or compensa-
tion from the City of Detroit for
property constructed hereunder or
for the removal of same, and further,
that grantee acquires no implied or
other privileges hereunder not ex-
! pressly stated hesein, and it is further
i stipulated that the grantees and their
assigns hereby grant the Department
of Buildings and Safety Engineering
or its agents right of entry onto their
property for the purpose of demolish-
ing or removing such building at any
time that it may be so ordered by
the Common Council and they ex-
pressly waive any claim for damages
arising from their acts in so entering
their premises and removing this
building. :
: Adopted as follows: e
: Yeas—Councilmen Castator,
stock, Dorais, Rogell,
President—6.
Nays—None.

tc issue permi
owner in fee O

s

- ooy
i

&S

431

in|

%ommcn(ls that s
nied.
‘ Respectfully sup
' Submit
WILLIAM A, Comgg(’jr'()c
D) 'K'

ald reque
- *Sts b
€ de.

Accepted and adopteq Ch‘llrmzm,

Traflic Regulatioyg
| To the Honorable th .
Council: ' i
Gentlemen—To your o
the Whole were referre Fre

Western Auto Supply
for limited parking
1 pe g res i
the west side of W(:C(I\v;rréjcmns on
tween Lothrop and Granq BlAve, be-
D, Stm:llng (4956), for pe:d" n
to park in alley adjacent tmISSlOn
Sturtevant Ave. After consu(l)t (i
with the Traffic Engineer and pi
ful consideration of same, yo e
ll.litt(}t‘ reccmmends that‘ Jthur o
tions be denied. Sibete
Respectfully submitted
WILLIAM A. COMSTOCK
Chairma
Accepted and adopted. s

C"mmon

Vacation of Alley
To the Honorable, the
Council:
Gentlemen—To your Committee of
the Whole was referred petition of
Krapp Realty Co. (4778), for the
vacation of public alley in the block
bounded by Gratiot, Vernor and St
Aubin. After ccnsultation with thé
City Plan Commission, and -careful
consideration of the request, your

Common

committee recommends that same be
granted in accordance with the fol-
lowing resolution.
Respectfully submitted,
WILLIAM A. COMSTOCK,
Chairman.

By Councilman Comstock:

Resolved, That all that part of east

and west public alley, 20 feet wide,
in triangular block bounded by Ver-
r Hwy. Gratiot Avenue and St.
bin Avenue, more particularly de-
gbed as all that part of east and
€ public alley, 20 feet wide, as
d in Pulte’s Subdivision of part
Blk. 31 of the Sub. of St. Aubin
d, according to the plat thereof
scorded in Liber 7, page 6 of
‘of Wayne County Records, and
ibetween the westerly line of
ibin Avenue, 71.36 feet wide as
istablished, and the northerly
) Vernor Hwy., &0 feet wide

¢ established, be and the same
lic alley
f the

vacated as a pub
me a part and parcel O
g property.
ed, petitioners pay into the
Preasury the sum of $106.30 to
jurse the City for the cost of
briginal paving return on
Bide of St. Aubin Avenue




1435 G

IS
of the alley herein x;\,w\
s

um to be credited | approval A submitgy

the uart. ‘llg for your
d [ I0.Oode Sf‘h"_‘d“le. attacheqd ;t:‘:-}:\m? Uotment
B 1 ana further. | 1945-1946 Bugget PPropriations ¢
i e pbfe:ih e‘ll‘la\‘ Respecttuny submltu«;om\
i alley :
; above descr \ houitied,
the troit does not waive A R s Din‘c\t'o
' the lateral sewer lo-|: PProved: <
04 at all times shall| CHARLES g OAKMAN
: :nt,o enter upon the Controller, KMAN,
e necessary, on ac-|._ : v
‘r?us::er to repair, alter, By Councilman Comstock :

3 ; Resolved : Th
. that At the City ¢ G
QR e, that AL | and D Nershy at Santraller
= :.?e same shall be |3lFected to set up in the l\ppmp:;‘)ﬂ
~inch vitrified pipe flhto . bl(l);‘}ﬁleqx;\;terly: allotments gs
< Pl [ : regoing S
inches of Class “A the fiscal year 1945&_ lgisschedule for
or with the construc- > ¥
manholes as specified CITY o
neer, all work to F DETROIT

he supervision and 1945-46 Buaget
the Department of Statement of Allotments

all costs entaileg

st Qu:\rtor;—(}onoml City $8.087
B t \ 03T,
3.71, Utilities and Other Nl:n-Tz\x
‘)u;; $3,716,935.73. Total $10.804.-
090 44, : ‘

and Quarter—General City $5,066,-
895,42, Utllities ang Other Non-Tax
' Hg‘}\\f_ $2.407,208.08. Total TATY,-
That upon compliance | 10345,

> visos, the City| Srd Quarter—General City $5.509,-
; Is hereby di- :.n-L.D. Ut:}ltit‘s and Other Noa-Tax
1 Quit Claim deed ll:\::‘ $1,641.514.01. Total $7,150,-

s (el rha | V080,
V%Pﬁh“fg‘;r n-lxh‘ Quarter—General City $5,087.-
k| and_ further, 378.08, Utilities and Other Non-Tax

of Itt:\mx\l $1,048997.28. Total $6,086,-

Unallotted—General City $70,924 .-
5,78, Public Schrols §41.582,680.00,
Utilities and Other Non-Tax Items
043,040 500 04, Total $161,456,565.69.
Apprepriation Savings — QGeneral
Cit 7 §1,000,000.00. Total 81,000,000.00.
T tals—Ge  eral Clty $95 625,657.75.
Public Schools $41.682,680.00, Utiiities
20d  Other Non-Tax., Items §50,764 -
204.04.  Total $198,972,592.69.
Adcpted as follows: g
Yeas - ~Councilmen  Castator. Ceme
ck, Dorals, Rogell, Sweeny, and the
ident—6,
ays—None.

1
e petitioners, and|?
titioners shall not |l
alley without first |8

S
t

&

a8

Corporation Counsel
July 10, 1945,

he Honorable, the Common
°xlx;tm: On March G, 1945, at
N, house located at 8904-10
1t Ave. was damaged during o
This bullding was authorvized
by the Department \lvl' l‘n‘\)rxs
., the work being per-
3 .;l:;\ Department of Publie
being in the sum of
fhe Department of Publio
gooks rolmbursement for
ost of thelr labor,
e recommeond that sald
»f Public Works be re-
sum of $148.48, We
ato report of the



